

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 605 OF 2024

Ishan s/o Mithilesh Pathank and another
 Vs
 State of Maharashtra and another.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. S.A. Ashirgade, APP for respondent No.1/State.
 Mr. Ishant V. Tambi, counsel for respondent No.2.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND
SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, JJ.

DATED : 22/09/2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall remove office objections within two weeks, failing which the petition shall dismissed without further reference to the Court.
2. If the office objections are removed, place the matter for further consideration after three weeks.

(Siddheshwar S. Thombre J.)

(Anil L. Pansare J.)