



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.605 OF 2024

Ishan s/o Mithilesh Pathak and another

.Vs.

State of Maharashtra, thr. Cyber Police Station and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr. Piyush Shukla, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. S.A. Ashirgade, APP for respondent No.1/State.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND

RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATED : 17.11.2025.

Counsel are *ad idem* that parties are exploring
possibility of settlement. Accordingly, seeks adjournment.

2. List the petition in the week commencing from
08.12.2025.

[RAJ D. WAKODE, J]

[ANIL L. PANSARE, J.]

manisha