

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 605 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Ishan Mithilesh PathakPETITIONER

V/S

**The State Of Maharashtra Through Cyber PsRESPONDENT
Nagpur**

Mr. P. M. SHUKLA, ADV. FOR PETITIONER

APP FOR R1

Mr. ISHANT TAMBI, ADV. FOR R-2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : 10th December, 2025

P.C. :

BY CONSENT, STAND OVER AFTER X-MAS VACATION.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)