



P-605-2024

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 605 OF 2024

(Ishan s/o Mithilesh Pathak & Anr. Vs. State of Maharashtra & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Piyush Shukla, Counsel for the petitioners.
Mr. S.A. Ashirgade, A.P.P. for respondent no.1/State.
Mr. I.V. Tambi, Counsel for respondent no.2.

.....

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
NIVEDITA P MEHTA, JJ.
JANUARY 8, 2026

In view of recent amendment to The
Bombay High Court Appellate Side Rules, 1960, the
petition will lie before the learned Single Judge.

2] The Registry shall verify and process
accordingly.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Sumit