



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 605 OF 2024

Ishan s/o Mithilesh Pathank and another Vs State of Maharashtra and another.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms Sakshi Kale, counsel h/f Mr. Piyush Shukla, counsel for petitioners.
Mr. A.G. Ghogare, APP for respondent/State.
Mr. I.V. Tambi, counsel for respondent No.2.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 23/02/2026

1. Mr. I.V. Tambi, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2, states that his reply is ready and same will be filed within a period of one week.
2. List this petition on **18/03/2026**.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)