

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 605 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Ishan Mithilesh PathakPETITIONER
V/S**

**The State Of Maharashtra Through Cyber PsRESPONDENT
Nagpur**

**SUNEET DADA AMBADE for Petitioner
Mrs. R.V. Sharma, APP FOR R1 for Respondent-State.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI J**

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S.O. after Summer Vacation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)